Senator Robert Myers

Alaska State Legislature

Session Address:

Alaska State Capitol, Rm. 510 Juneau, Alaska 99801-1182 Phone: (907) 465-3719 Toll Free: (877) 465-3719



Interim Address: 1292 Sadler Way, Ste. 340 Fairbanks, Alaska 99701-3172 Phone: (907) 451-2157

Senate District B

SB 190 Ver. I- Sectional Analysis

Extending the Regulatory Commission of Alaska

"An Act extending the termination date of the Regulatory Commission of Alaska; and providing for an effective date."

Section 1: Page 1, Lines 4-9

This section adds legislative intent language to uncodified law which states that it is the intent to extend the Regulatory Commission of Alaska (RCA) every five years to take into account the term length of legislators, providing for awareness of the commission and its purpose through legislative review and debate.

Section 2: AS 44.66.010(a)(3) Page 1, Lines 10-12

This section extends the termination date for the Regulatory Commission of Alaska until June 30, 2027.

Section 3: Page 1, Line 13

This section establishes an immediate effective date.

Staff Contact: Dawson Mann (907) 465-3719